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All-West Team Rankings 

 University Bow Gender First Name Last Name 
Indoor 

Nationals 
West 

Regionals TOTAL 

1 UC Davis Barebow Female Tessa Ferrari 805 454 1259 

2 SJSU Barebow Female Janice Lu 745 441 1186 

3 UC Berkeley Barebow Female Mengdi He 648 520 1168 

4 SJSU Barebow Female Sherlene Hung 824 337 1161 

5 UC Berkeley Barebow Female Jesse Lee 810 345 1155 

6 UC Davis Barebow Female Brittney Thibodeau 708 378 1086 

7 UC Davis Barebow Female Jamie Lagman 642 425 1067 

8 UC San Diego Barebow Female Abigail Hora 631 423 1054 

9 UCLA Barebow Female Christina De Cesaris 766 273 1039 

10 Stanford University Barebow Female Emily Mam 633 378 1011 

11 Humboldt State University Barebow Female Alana Nichol 721 265 986 

12 UC San Diego Barebow Female Daphne He 677 284 961 

13 UC Berkeley Barebow Female Amber Yeh 629 331 960 

14 CSULB Barebow Female Samantha Morgan 519 349 868 

15 UC Merced Barebow Female Chiara Ty 481 283 764 

16 SJSU Barebow Female Yu Ning Hee 444 284 728 

18 UCLA Barebow Female Kalsuda Lapborisuth 398 217 615 

19 CSULB Barebow Female Kelly Xie 263 82 345 

20 UC Davis Barebow Female yangxiaoxue (Adeline) xu 0 222 222 

21 UCLA Barebow Female Kristianne Navarro 0 41 41 

1 UC San Diego Barebow Male Wen Gu 978 533 1511 

2 UC Berkeley Barebow Male Gwanmo Park 961 538 1499 

3 UC Berkeley Barebow Male Nevan Powers 895 511 1406 

4 UC Berkeley Barebow Male Dennis Lee 892 471 1363 

5 UC San Diego Barebow Male Yashwanth Nannapaneni 832 529 1361 

6 UCLA Barebow Male Gerald Diep-Tran 888 470 1358 

7 UC Davis Barebow Male Markham Anderson 844 437 1281 

8 UCLA Barebow Male Justin Curley 828 446 1274 

9 UC San Diego Barebow Male Dan Nguyen 882 383 1265 

10 UCLA Barebow Male Edward Yinghan Tang 837 420 1257 

11 CSULB Barebow Male Sean Thenard 810 365 1175 

12 USC Barebow Male Chanuwas Aswamenakul 712 444 1156 

13 CSULB Barebow Male Kazuma Carter 652 495 1147 

14 CSULB Barebow Male Jeremy Yang 639 498 1137 

15 SJSU Barebow Male Kevin Unwin 747 361 1108 

16 UC Merced Barebow Male Angel Snavely 710 382 1092 
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 University Bow Gender First Name Last Name 
Indoor 

Nationals 
West 
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17 USC Barebow Male Vijay Kothapalli 681 293 974 

18 UCLA Barebow Male Kevin Zhu 697 253 950 

19 UCLA Barebow Male Hieu Nguyen 448 361 809 

20 Humboldt State University Barebow Male Christopher McIlraith 592 141 733 

21 SJSU Barebow Male Corey Saylor 508 219 727 

22 UC Merced Barebow Male Joshua Giammichele 404 297 701 

23 Stanford University Barebow Male Abe Thompson 0 497 497 

24 UCLA Barebow Male Vince Wu 0 416 416 

25 UC Merced Barebow Male Alvin Lau 0 392 392 

26 UC Merced Barebow Male James Nguyen 0 322 322 

27 UC Merced Barebow Male Timothy Jeung 0 306 306 

28 CSULB Barebow Male Kevin Asis 0 299 299 

29 UC Davis Barebow Male Benjamin Ankiel 0 290 290 

30 UC Merced Barebow Male Dale Alabastro 0 287 287 

31 UC Merced Barebow Male Jason Crawford 0 262 262 

32 UCLA Barebow Male Kelgynn Serbas 0 240 240 

33 UC Davis Barebow Male Wyatt Haywood 0 231 231 

1 UC Berkeley Bowhunter Female Madison Galligan 1132 591 1723 

2 UC Berkeley Bowhunter Female Karen Chiao 1085 599 1684 

3 UCLA Bowhunter Female Brianna Vanden Bosch 1063 584 1647 

4 CSULB Bowhunter Female Hanaka Fischman 1058 585 1643 

5 UC Davis Bowhunter Female Sophia Lee 1018 514 1532 

6 Stanford University Bowhunter Female Amanda Spyropoulos 1019 489 1508 

7 UC San Diego Bowhunter Female Gaia Righi 962 519 1481 

8 CSULB Bowhunter Female Valerie Han 1056 424 1480 

9 UC Davis Bowhunter Female Teresa Chan 971 401 1372 

10 Stanford University Bowhunter Female Jennifer Louie 694 259 953 

11 UC Berkeley Bowhunter Female Della Qu 0 515 515 

1 UC Davis Bowhunter Male Evgeny Ogorodnik 1162 657 1819 

2 Stanford University Bowhunter Male Brian Su 1145 641 1786 

3 CSULB Bowhunter Male Kendrick Ocampo 1136 634 1770 

4 CSULB Bowhunter Male Andrew Kang 1109 596 1705 

5 UCLA Bowhunter Male David Zhou 1013 617 1630 

6 Stanford University Bowhunter Male Abanezer Sisay 1056 573 1629 

7 UC San Diego Bowhunter Male Thu Nam 1033 558 1591 

8 CSULB Bowhunter Male Adriel Cruz 1050 534 1584 

9 UCLA Bowhunter Male Eric Wang 996 577 1573 

10 UCLA Bowhunter Male Brant Lee 1020 446 1466 
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11 SJSU Bowhunter Male David Palacios 777 326 1103 

12 UC Berkeley Bowhunter Male Andrew Gamaley 0 620 620 

13 Stanford University Bowhunter Male Jimmy Serrano 360 248 608 

14 UC Merced Bowhunter Male Junyi Yang 0 589 589 

15 UC Berkeley Bowhunter Male Stefan Meholick 0 576 576 

16 UC Davis Bowhunter Male Paul Amargo 0 484 484 

17 UC Merced Bowhunter Male Marco Guadarrama 0 231 231 

1 Northern Arizona University Compound Male Kevin Kovach 1148 666 1814 

2 UCLA Compound Male Ernest Chen 1126 661 1787 

3 USC Compound Male Jacob Broussard 1101 649 1750 

4 SJSU Compound Male Shimpei Koike 1100 643 1743 

5 UC Berkeley Compound Male Nathan Jeffries 1085 623 1708 

6 Stanford University Compound Male Nicolas Quach 1073 607 1680 

7 Northern Arizona University Compound Male Cody DelRincon 0 617 617 

8 SJSU Compound Male Orlando Atinaja Jr. 0 594 594 

9 UC Berkeley Compound Male Michael Tong 0 592 592 

10 UCLA Compound Male Timothy Kao 0 571 571 

1 
University of the Pacific - San 
Francisco Para VI Male Jason Jay 956 532 1488 

1 University of Arizona Recurve Female Nicole Turina 1144 612 1756 

2 Arizona State University Recurve Female Molly Nugent 1122 613 1735 

3 UCLA Recurve Female Kay Niu 1079 551 1630 

4 UC San Diego Recurve Female Kaitlyn Huang 1018 594 1612 

5 Arizona State University Recurve Female Stephanie Phlipot 1074 498 1572 

6 Stanford University Recurve Female Tabitha Walker 1016 510 1526 

7 UC San Diego Recurve Female Elizabeth Wu 1018 431 1449 

8 UCLA Recurve Female Angela Lam 951 493 1444 

9 CSULB Recurve Female Naomi George 1025 292 1317 

10 UC Davis Recurve Female Rachel Kanonchoff 925 359 1284 

11 CSULB Recurve Female Erin Wickham 843 415 1258 

12 UC Berkeley Recurve Female Carol Gao 828 369 1197 

13 UCLA Recurve Female Karyn Yong 758 309 1067 

14 Northern Arizona University Recurve Female Morgan Pinkerton 917 108 1025 

15 SJSU Recurve Female Ai-Linh Alten 725 211 936 

16 UC San Diego Recurve Female Abigail Hora 631 7 638 

17 Northern Arizona University Recurve Female Madison Cornelius 293 19 312 

18 UC Merced Recurve Female Patricia Dimaandal 0 286 286 

19 UCLA Recurve Female Sherry Shih 0 252 252 

20 CSULB Recurve Female Parisa Rafie 0 81 81 
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21 UC Merced Recurve Female Elaine Wei 0 81 81 

22 UC Merced Recurve Female Veronica Palos 0 70 70 

1 Claremont McKenna College Recurve Male Geun Kim 1116 608 1724 

2 SJSU Recurve Male Christopher Plumeau 1093 560 1653 

3 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Joel Lee 1081 568 1649 

4 Northern Arizona University Recurve Male Reuben Kee 1047 552 1599 

5 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Kendrick Chaney 1027 569 1596 

6 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Campbell Affleck 1024 550 1574 

7 SJSU Recurve Male Raymond Lenh 1092 474 1566 

8 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Yin Kin Mak 1019 537 1556 

9 Stanford University Recurve Male Yifeng Lin 1016 503 1519 

10 UC Davis Recurve Male Jakrit Yoojaroen 1042 454 1496 

11 UCLA Recurve Male Eric Qu 1038 431 1469 

12 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Haoming Li 978 481 1459 

13 UC Berkeley Recurve Male Xuanze Yu 979 453 1432 

14 UC San Diego Recurve Male Eric John Carbonell 968 375 1343 

15 UC Merced Recurve Male Juan Rodriguez 879 440 1319 

16 UC San Diego Recurve Male Warren Au 959 353 1312 

17 UCLA Recurve Male Matthew Singson 881 408 1289 

18 USC Recurve Male Max Zade 898 371 1269 

19 UC San Diego Recurve Male Christopher Lasher 870 385 1255 

20 SJSU Recurve Male Elliott Lee 749 505 1254 

21 CSULB Recurve Male Gabriel Espejo 845 394 1239 

22 USC Recurve Male Bibek Samanta 940 290 1230 

23 USC Recurve Male Daniel Kwasniewski 908 319 1227 

24 CSULB Recurve Male John Lau 909 311 1220 

25 Humboldt State University Recurve Male Nicholas Zuniga 847 353 1200 

26 Stanford University Recurve Male Christopher Vo 850 321 1171 

27 UC Davis Recurve Male Patrick Ong 868 275 1143 

28 CSULB Recurve Male Benjamin Lee 771 324 1095 

29 Stanford University Recurve Male Vedang Vadalkar 723 275 998 

30 Northern Arizona University Recurve Male Thomas Sullivan 635 263 898 

31 UC Merced Recurve Male Joshua Tamayo 499 264 763 

32 UC San Diego Recurve Male Kelton Cheng 0 570 570 

33 UC San Diego Recurve Male Johnathan Tran 0 485 485 

34 Stanford University Recurve Male Ryan Gonzalez 416 22 438 

35 USC Recurve Male George Park 0 406 406 

36 UCLA Recurve Male Peter Ferguson 0 404 404 

37 Northern Arizona University Recurve Male Elwin Jay Salac 0 236 236 
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38 UC Merced Recurve Male William Kuang 0 170 170 

39 UC Davis Recurve Male Riley Kydd 0 91 91 
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West Region Outdoor Collegiate Team Champion 
Rank College Points 

1 UC Berkeley 526 

2 UC San Diego 444 

3 UCLA 421 

4 CSULB 332 

5 Stanford University 315 

6 UC Davis 322 

7 SJSU 254 

8 UC Merced 159 

9 USC 83 

10 Northern Arizona University 65 

11 Arizona State University 25 

12 Claremont McKenna College 15 

13 University of Arizona 14 

14 Humboldt State University 10 

15 University of the Pacific - San Francisco 1 

 

 

Mixed Team Rounds 

Division Rank College 

Recurve 

1 UC San Diego 

2 Stanford 

3 UCLA 

Barebow 

1 UC San Diego 

2 Stanford 

3 UC Berkeley 

Bowhunter 

1 UC Davis 

2 UC Berkeley 

3 UCLA 
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Individual Eliminations  Team Rounds 
Division Rank Name  Division Rank College 

Recurve Men 

1 Kendrick Chaney  
Recurve Men 

1 UC Berkeley 

2 Christopher Plueau  2 UC San Diego 

3 Elliot Lee  3 SJSU 

Recurve Women 

1 Molly Nugent  
Recurve Women 

1 UCLA 

2 Kaitlyn Huang  2 UC San Diego 

3 Nicole Turina  3 UC Merced 

Barebow Men 

1 Gwanmo Park  
Barebow Men 

1 CSU Long Beach 

2 Wen Gu  2 UCLA 

3 Yashwanth Nannapaneni  3 UC Berkeley 

Barebow Women 

1 Mengdi He  
Barebow Women 

1 UC Berkeley 

2 Janice Lu  2 UC Davis 

3 Tessa Ferrari  3 SJSU 

Bowhunter Men 

1 Evgeny Ogorodnik  
Bowhunter Men 

1 CSU Long Beach 

2 Brian Su  2 Stanford 

3 David Zhou  3 UCLA 

Bowhunter Women 

1 Brianna Vanden Bosch  
Bowhunter Women 

1 UC Berkeley 

2 Madison Galligan  2  

3 Amanda Spyropolous  3  

Compound Men 

1 Kevin Kovach     
2 Jacob Broussard     
3 Shimpei Koike     
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Qualification 

Bowhunter Men  Bowhunter Women 
Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

 
Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

1 Evgeny Ogorodnik 273 275 657 31 9 
 

1 Karen Chiao 241 254 599 10 6 

2 Brian Su 272 264 641 18 9 
 

2 Madison Galligan 248 244 591 11 4 

3 Kendrick Ocampo 265 268 634 21 4 
 

3 Hanaka Fischman 240 245 585 11 3 

4 Andrew Gamaley 260 264 620 11 0 
 

4 Brianna Vanden Bosch 257 235 584 11 3 

5 David Zhou 256 257 617 12 5 
 

5 Gaia Righi 231 211 519 7 1 

6 Andrew Kang 253 245 596 7 0 
 

6 Della Qu 208 220 515 6 3 

7 Junyi Yang 252 247 589 10 5 
 

7 Sophia Lee 219 216 514 5 3 

8 Eric Wang 250 235 577 7 4 
 

8 Amanda Spyropoulos 194 203 489 2 0 

9 Stefan Meholick 237 239 576 13 2 
 

9 Valerie Han 171 184 424 3 1 

10 Abanezer Sisay 253 215 573 11 3 
 

10 Teresa Chan 195 119 401 4 1 

11 Thu Nam 225 233 558 10 2 
 

11 Jennifer Louie 100 110 259 3 1 

12 Adriel Cruz 204 233 534 9 1 
        

13 Paul Amargo 195 201 484 10 1 
        

14 Brant Lee 201 165 446 3 2 
        

15 David Palacios 121 142 326 2 1 
        

16 Jimmy Serrano 86 126 248 2 0 
        

17 Marco Guadarrama 115 78 231 1 0 
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Qualification 

Barebow Men 
 

Barebow Men 

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs  Ran
k 

Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

1 Gwanmo Park 226 224 538 11 5 
 

31 Kelgynn Serbas 109 90 240 0 0 

2 Wen Gu 222 219 533 4 3 
 

32 Wyatt Haywood 91 130 231 0 0 

3 Yashwanth Nannapaneni 223 238 529 8 0 
 

33 Henry Connor* 114 92 228 1 0 

4 Nevan Powers 217 206 511 4 1 
 

34 Corey Saylor 118 87 219 1 0 

5 Jeremy Yang 207 200 498 8 1 
 

35 Christopher McIlraith 47 73 141 0 0 

6 Abe Thompson 204 202 497 4 0 
 *Athlete is not eligible for regional awards or regional honors 

7 Kazuma Carter 220 199 495 4 2 
        

8 Dennis Lee 195 198 471 2 1 
        

9 Gerald Diep-Tran 200 193 470 2 0 
        

10 Justin Curley 192 189 446 3 1 
        

11 Chanuwas Aswamenakul 173 191 444 0 0 
        

12 Markham Anderson 189 195 437 6 1 
        

13 Edward Yinghan Tang 195 151 420 3 1 
        

14 Vince Wu 183 162 416 3 1 
        

15 Alvin Lau 156 176 392 1 0 
        

16 Dan Nguyen 171 158 383 1 1 
        

17 Angel Snavely 163 147 382 3 0 
        

18 Sean Thenard 149 150 365 1 0 
        

19 Hieu Nguyen 132 164 361 4 0 
        

20 Kevin Unwin 134 166 361 1 1 
        

21 Robert Campbell* 140 132 329 0 0 
        

22 James Nguyen 147 144 322 1 0 
        

23 Timothy Jeung 125 126 306 2 1 
        

24 Kevin Asis 170 101 299 1 1 
        

25 Joshua Giammichele 136 124 297 1 0 
        

26 Vijay Kothapalli 138 115 293 2 1 
        

27 Benjamin Ankiel 112 133 290 2 0 
        

28 Dale Alabastro 108 143 287 5 2 
        

29 Jason Crawford 125 99 262 0 0 
        

30 Kevin Zhu 125 114 253 2 0 
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Qualification 

Barebow Women  Compound Men 

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 
 

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

1 Mengdi He 217 211 520 4 1 
 

1 Kevin Kovach 283 278 666 29 14 

2 Tessa Ferrari 210 166 454 3 0 
 

2 Ernest Chen 279 274 661 27 11 

3 Janice Lu 190 182 441 1 1 
 

3 Jacob Broussard 259 282 649 27 13 

4 Jamie Lagman 184 178 425 1 1 
 

4 Shimpei Koike 268 274 643 18 6 

5 Abigail Hora 167 179 423 4 2 
 

5 Nathan Jeffries 263 261 623 14 4 

6 Brittney Thibodeau 154 172 378 3 1 
 

6 Cody DelRincon 261 256 617 18 6 

7 Emily Mam 170 163 378 2 0 
 

7 Nicolas Quach 264 239 607 15 3 

8 Samantha Morgan 156 150 349 2 1 
 

8 Orlando Atinaja Jr. 246 253 594 10 3 

9 Jesse Lee 175 127 345 1 0 
 

9 Michael Tong 246 246 592 8 1 

10 Sherlene Hung 165 129 337 4 0 
 

10 Timothy Kao 248 231 571 13 2 

11 Amber Yeh 178 101 331 0 0 
        

12 Daphne He 147 105 284 2 1 
        

13 Yu Ning Hee 118 139 284 1 0 
        

14 Chiara Ty 102 153 283 0 0 
        

15 Christina De Cesaris 136 65 273 0 0 
        

16 Alana Nichol 122 97 265 2 1 
        

17 yangxiaoxue (Adeline) Xu 187 35 222 2 1 
        

18 Kalsuda Lapborisuth 111 79 217 3 1 
        

19 Kelly Xie 49 29 82 0 0 
        

20 Kristianne Navarro 13 24 41 0 0 
        

  



2018 West Region Outdoor Collegiate Championship 
Presented by Sun God Archery at UCSD 

Results 

6                Sponsored by: 

Qualification 

Recurve Men Recurve Men 

Ran
k 

Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs  Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

1 Geun Kim 262 247 608 17 6 
 

32 Patrick Ong 121 97 275 1 1 

2 Kelton Cheng 250 234 570 6 3 
 

33 Vedang Vadalkar 133 95 275 0 0 

3 Kendrick Chaney 246 238 569 10 0 
 

34 Joshua Tamayo 140 99 264 2 0 

4 Joel Lee 234 234 568 10 1 
 

35 Thomas Sullivan 82 130 263 1 0 

5 Christopher Plumeau 241 228 560 4 1 
 

36 Elwin Jay Salac 97 91 236 0 0 

6 Reuben Kee 224 238 552 11 3 
 

37 William Kuang 73 66 170 0 0 

7 Campbell Affleck 233 233 550 8 2 
 

38 Riley Kydd 39 45 91 0 0 

8 Yin Kin Mak 227 221 537 6 4 
 

39 Ryan Gonzalez 10 0 22 0 0 

9 Elliott Lee 230 199 505 6 0 
 

31 Bibek Samanta 110 131 290 0 0 

10 Yifeng Lin 212 206 503 7 2 
        

11 Johnathan Tran 201 210 485 5 2 
        

12 Haoming Li 189 216 481 4 0 
        

13 Raymond Lenh 207 197 474 2 0 
        

14 Jakrit Yoojaroen 197 181 454 4 2 
        

15 Xuanze Yu 215 179 453 3 1 
        

16 Juan Rodriguez 167 196 440 1 1 
        

17 Eric Qu 183 195 431 7 5 
        

18 Matthew Singson 159 189 408 2 1 
        

19 George Park 175 169 406 1 0 
        

20 Peter Ferguson 154 169 404 3 1 
        

21 Gabriel Espejo 197 142 394 2 1 
        

22 Christopher Lasher 137 190 385 1 1 
        

23 Eric John Carbonell 144 166 375 4 1 
        

24 Max Zade 169 139 371 2 0 
        

25 Warren Au 170 126 353 5 1 
        

26 Nicholas Zuniga 144 158 353 3 3 
        

27 Benjamin Lee 151 135 324 0 0 
        

28 Christopher Vo 154 117 321 1 0 
        

29 Daniel Kwasniewski 119 150 319 2 1 
        

30 John Lau 166 114 311 0 0 
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Qualification 

Recurve Women  VI Para Men 

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 
 

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total 10s Xs 

1 Molly Nugent 261 258 613 15 6 
 

1 Jason Jay 229 213 532 6 1 

2 Nicole Turina 252 262 612 12 4 
        

3 Kaitlyn Huang 246 248 594 13 5 
        

4 Kay Niu 237 234 551 10 5 
        

5 Tabitha Walker 219 200 510 4 1 
        

6 Stephanie Phlipot 197 223 498 6 1 
        

7 Angela Lam 207 201 493 3 0 
        

8 Elizabeth Wu 175 183 431 1 1 
        

9 Erin Wickham 167 180 415 3 1 
        

10 Carol Gao 165 146 369 4 1 
        

11 Rachel Kanonchoff 154 171 359 1 0 
        

12 Karyn Yong 142 95 309 3 1 
        

13 Naomi George 155 93 292 0 0 
        

14 Patricia Dimaandal 134 109 286 0 0 
        

15 Sherry Shih 80 139 252 2 1 
        

16 Ai-Linh Alten 99 67 211 1 0 
        

17 Morgan Pinkerton 75 33 108 0 0 
        

18 Parisa Rafie 38 38 81 1 0 
        

19 Elaine Wei 56 25 81 0 0 
        

20 Veronica Palos 44 14 70 0 0 
        

21 Madison Cornelius 13 6 19 0 0 
        

22 Abigail Hora 3 4 7 0 0 
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